
 
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT REVIEW COMMITTEE – MARCH 2025 

 
DEFERRED LIST 

 
 

PERSONAL SERVICE CONTRACT AMENDMENT LIST- FEBRUARY 2025  

 
 
 

    

DEPARTMENT FOR COMMUNITY BASED SERVICES 
1. 2500000061 
Public Consulting Group, LLC  

148 State Street  

Boston, MA 02109 

August 15, 2024 -  

June 30, 2025 

Eligibility  

Determination 

$830,000.00 Increase by $480,000.00;  

Agency Funds; 

Provide additional funds to allow 

vendor to continue work for the 

cabinet while a new RFP is being 

developed and an extension of time 

to June 30, 2025. 

Renew the contract to provide Supplemental 

Security Income (SSI) eligibility determination and 

screening and application services for initial 

application of disability benefits on behalf of 

children committed to the care and custody of the 

Cabinet's Department for Community Based 

Services. Also, provide Supplemental Security 

Income Continuing Disability Reviews and Re-

determinations of Income Eligibility as mandated 

by the Social Security Administration, on behalf of 

committed Children already receiving monthly SSI 

award. 

 

Note: Registered Foreign Limited Liability 

Partnership. 

 

 


